Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC under 2(f) & 12(B) & Affiliated to JNTUA, Ananthapuramu

(Accredited by NAAC)

Estd: 2001

DATE:22/03/2019

ALUMNI COMMITTEE

CIRCULAR

Alumni committee meeting will be held on 24-03-2019, all the staff members are informed to attend the meeting at 03:00pm in seminar hall to discuss the following points.

Agenda:

- Arrangement of alumni meets to be conducted on 26-03-2019.
- · Registration of alumni link through Google form
- Forming committee members from each department.
- Any other key points.

PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL

St. Johns College of Engineering & Technology
Yerrakota, YEMMIGANUR (M) Kurnool (Dt.) A P

Copy to: (LELER CSE ME CE MS DE A), and for circulation among staff members.

Ph.: 93942 28566, 9963623801 Website: www.sjcet.ac.in E-mail: principal@sjcet.ac.in

(Accredited by NAAC)

DATE:25-03-2019

MINUTES OF MEETING

On 24-03-2019 from 03:00pm onwards a meeting of "Alumni committee" was held at seminar hall.

Key points:

- > Principal & vice principal honor the stage and gave the function and responsibility of committee members.
- > Committee member's formation.
- > Giving awareness to the students regarding Alumni registration.
- > Arrangements of Alumni meet.

Committee Members:

S.No	Name of the Member	Designation In the Association	Department
1	VEERESH.P	President	CSE
2	Dr K.CHITHAMBARIAH SETTY	Vice President	EEE
3	G.MD.JAVED BASHA	Secretary	ME
4	PARTHASARATHY R	Joint Secretary	CE
5	S.AHMED BASHA	Treasurer	ECE
6	ANEEL AMRUTHA RAJ,S	Executive Member	M.B.A
7	C.BHARGAV	Executive Member	ECE
8	SAGAR KUMAR T K	Executive Member	CSE

➤ After completion of discussion meeting is concluded with vote of thanks by the president

Co-ordinator, IQAC St. Johns College of Engineering & Tecnology

Yemmiganur, Kumool (Dist.)

PRINCIPAL

St. Johns College of Engineering & Technology Yerrakota, YEMMIGANUR (M) Kurnool (Dt.) A P

Ph.: 93942 28566, 9963623801 Website: www.sjcet.ac.in E-mail: principal@sjcet.ac.in

St. Johns College of Engineering & Technology

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC under 2(f) & 12(B) & Affiliated to JNTUA, Ananthapuramu (Accredited by NAAC)

DATE: 22-03-2019

ALUMNI MEET-2K19

St. Johns College of engineering & Technology conducted alumni meet on 26-03-2021. Students from 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013 and 2014 passed out are participated and shared their views on present requirements and courses for jobs in industries



Coordinator

Co-ordinator, IQAC
St. Johns College of Engineering & Tecnology
Yemmiganur, Kumool (Dist.)

St. Johns College of Engineering & Technology Yerrakota, YEMMIGANUR (M) Kurnool (Dt.) A P

Yerrakota, YEMMIGANUR - 518 360 Kurnool (Dist.), Andhra Pradesh, India.

Ph.: 93942 28566, 9963623801 Website: www.sjcet.ac.in E-mail: principal@sjcet.ac.in